GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:269
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013

EMERGENCY LANDING
Argal Shri Ashok;Patel Shri Lalubhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some incidents of emergency landing of aircraft have been reported during the last one year;
(b) if so, the details of such incidents and the reasons therefor, incident-wise; and

(c) the corrective measures being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIAJIT SINGH )
(@) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 269 FOR ANSWER ON
29.08.2013 REGARDING EMERGENCY LANDING BY SHRIASHOK ARGAL AND SHRILALUBHAIBABUBHAIPATEL

(@) & (b): During the last one year since 01.08.2012 a total of 46 incidents of emergency landings (38 Medical and 8 Technical) have been reported, the details of which are annexed.

(c): Safety recommendations emanating from the investigation reports related to technical emergency landings are followed up for implementation with the concerned agencies so as to prevent recurrence of similar incidents in future.
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